
Career Certificate Title

Effective 

Academic Year Math Language Reading Plan Code

Clock 

Hours Primary Career Cluster Certification Code FL CIP Code

Advanced Automotive Service Technology - Tesla 

Technician

2023-2024 627 608 597 51000 800 Information Technology FLADA001, NIASE005, NIASE007, NIASE008, NIASE009, 

NIASE010, NIASE011, NIASE012, NIASE014, NIASE076

0647060413

Aircraft Structural Assembly and Fabrication 

Apprenticeship 2023-2024 NA NA NA 59005 4296

Transportation, Distribution & 

Logistics NA

0847060900

Business Computer Programming 2023-2024 596 584 576 55023 1200 Information Technology NA 0511020202

Central Sterile Processing Technician 2023-2024 596 584 576 53014 650 Health Science AHCSM001 0351101201

Correctional Officer - State 2023-2024 NA NA NA 57021 420 Law, Public Safety & Security NA 0743010200

Dental Assisting Technology & Management 2023-2024 627 608 597 53015 1230 Health Sciences NA 0351060112

Fire Fighter Minimum Standards 2023-2024 627 608 597 57004 492 Law, Public Safety & Security FLSFM006 & NREMT001 (Must pass both FLSFM006 & 

NREMT001), FLSFM002, FLSFM005

0743020304

Fire Fighter/Emergency Medical Technician - 

Combined 2023-2024 627 608 597 58000 792 Law, Public Safety & Security FDLE004 0743020313

Florida Law Enforcement Academy 2023-2024 NA NA NA 57022 770 Law, Public Safety & Security NCSBN002 0743010700

Licensed Practical Nursing (LPN) 2023-2024 657 631 617 53020 1350 Health Science FASMB001, NBTMB001 0351390101

Low Voltage Technician 2023-2024 627 608 597 56010 750

Transportation, Distribution & 

Logistics FASMB001, NBTMB002 0647010106

Massage Therapy - Accelerated Option 2023-2024 596 608 597 53022 750 Health Science FASMB001, NBTMB003 0351350102

Massage Therapy - Generic Option 2023-2024 596 608 597 53021 750 Health Science AMAMA001, AMEDT004, NATHA009 0351350102

Massage Therapy - Transitional Option 2023-2024 596 608 597 53023 750 Health Science ACOPC004, ACOPC005, ACOPC006, AHIMA001, 

AHIMA002, AHIMA003, NATHA008

0351350102

Medical Assisting 2023-2024 627 608 597 53007 1300 Health Science COMPT001, COMPT006, COMPT008, COMPT009, 

CWNPT001

0351080102

PC Support Services 2023-2024 627 608 597 55022 600 Information Technology NATHA010, PTCBD001 0515120200

Pharmacy Technician 2023-2024 657 608 597 53004 1050 Health Science NA 0351080506

Phlebotomy Technician 2023-2024 NA NA NA 53003 165 Health Science NA 0351100901

Private Investigator Intern 2023-2024 NA NA NA 57023 40 Law, Public Safety & Security NA 0743010907

Private Security Officer 2023-2024 NA NA NA 57006 68 Law, Public Safety & Security NA 0743010900

Note: As of March 6, 2023, students pre-testing for ABE only test for TABE Math and Reading.  Post-testing in the two skill areas began in Summer 2023.

TABE 11 and 12 Minimum Scale Score Requirements for Career and Technical Education Programs at Miami Dade College 

In accordance with Rule 6A-10.040 - Basic Skills Requirements for Postsecondary Career Certificate Education, F.A.C., students enrolled in a postsecondary program offered for career education credit of 450 hours or more shall complete an entry-

level basic skills examination.

Career Certificate in Business Computer Programming (0511020202) has been daggered for deletion by the Florida Department of Education and will not be available after the 2023-2024 academic year.

Contact the Florida Department of Law Enforcement for information regarding basic skills and the Criminal Justice Basic Abilities Examination with regard to the Career Certificate in Correctional Officer - State (0743010200) and the Career 

Certificate in Florida Law Enforcement Academy (0743010700).

Contact the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services/Division of Licensing for information regarding basic skills with regard to the Career Certificate in Private Security Officer (0743010900).

Students who passed a State, national or industry licensure exam related to the program of study and identified by the Depart ment of Education, Division of Career and Adult Education are exempt from meeting the basic skills exit 
score requirement in the related program. The identified credentialing examination has to be specific to the career and must be necessary in order to work in that field. Documentation supporting the successful completion of the 



Certificate Title
Effective 

Academic 
Math Language Reading Plan Code

Clock 

Hours
FL CIP Code Primary Career Cluster

Advanced Automotive Service Technology - 

Tesla Technician
2022-2023 627 608 597 51000 800 0647060413

Science, Technology, Engineering, 

Mathematics

Aircraft Structural Assembly and Fabrication 

Apprenticeship
2022-2023 NA NA NA 59005 4296 0847060900

Industry/Manufacturing and 

Construction

Business Computer Programming 2022-2023 596 584 576 55023 1200 0511020202
Science, Technology, Engineering, 

Mathematics

Central Sterile Processing Technician 2022-2023 596 584 576 53014 650 0351101201 Health Sciences

Correctional Officer - State 2022-2023 NA NA NA 57021 420 0743010200 Public Safety

Fire Fighter Minimum Standards 2022-2023 627 608 597 57004 492 0743020304 Public Safety

Fire Fighter/Emergency Medical Technician - 

Combined
2022-2023 627 608 597 58000 792 0743020313 Public Safety

Florida Law Enforcement Academy 2022-2023 NA NA NA 57022 770 0743010700 Public Safety

Licensed Practical Nursing (LPN) 2022-2023 657 631 617 53020 1350 0351390101 Health Sciences

Massage Therapy - Accelerated Option 2022-2023 596 608 597 53022 750 0351350102 Health Sciences

Massage Therapy - Generic Option 2022-2023 596 608 597 53021 750 0351350102 Health Sciences

Massage Therapy - Transitional Option 2022-2023 596 608 597 53023 750 0351350102 Health Sciences

Medical Assisting 2022-2023 627 608 597 53007 1300 0351080102 Health Sciences

Medical Coder/Biller 2022-2023 596 631 617 53010 1110 0351071403 Health Sciences

PC Support Services 2022-2023 627 608 597 55022 600 0515120200
Science, Technology, Engineering, 

Mathematics

Pharmacy Technician 2022-2023 657 608 597 53004 1050 0351080506 Health Sciences

Phlebotomy Technician 2022-2023 NA NA NA 53003 165 0351100901 Health Sciences

Private Investigator Intern 2022-2023 NA NA NA 57023 40 0743010907 Public Safety

Private Security Officer 2022-2023 NA NA NA 57006 68 0743010900 Public Safety

Note: As of March 6, 2023, students pre-testing for ABE only test for TABE Math and Reading.  Post-testing in the two skill areas began in Summer 2023.

In accordance with Rule 6A-10.040 - Basic Skills Requirements for Postsecondary Career Certificate Education, F.A.C., students enrolled in a 

postsecondary program offered for career education credit of 450 hours or more shall complete an entry-level basic skills examination.

Contact the Florida Department of Law Enforcement for information regarding basic skills and the Criminal Justice Basic Abilities Examination in 

regard to the Career Technical Certificate in Florida Law Enforcement Academy and the Career Technical Certificate in Correctional Officer - State.

TABE 11 and 12 Minimum Scale Score Requirements for Career and Technical Education Programs at Miami Dade College 



Certificate Title
Effective 

Academic Year
Math Language* Reading* Plan Code

Clock 

Hours
FL CIP Code

Basic Skills Licensure Exemption Career 

Cluster

Advanced Automotive Service Technology - Tesla 

Technician
2021-2022 627 608 597 51000 800 0647060413 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics

Aircraft Structural Assembly and Fabrication 

Apprenticeship
2021-2022 NA NA NA 59005 4296 0847060900 NA

Business Computer Programming 2021-2022 596 584 576 55023 1200 0511020202 Information Technology

Central Sterile Processing Technician 2021-2022 596 584 576 53014 650 0351101201 Health Science

Correctional Officer - State ^ 2021-2022 NA NA NA 57021 420 0743010200 NA

Fire Fighter Minimum Standards 2021-2022 627 608 597 57004 492 0743020304 Not included

Fire Fighter/Emergency Medical Technician - 

Combined
2021-2022 627 608 597 58000 792 0743020313 Law, Public Safety & Security/Health Science

Florida Law Enforcement Academy^ 2021-2022 NA NA NA 57022 770 0743010700 Law, Public Safety & Security

Licensed Practical Nursing (LPN) 2021-2022 657 631 617 53020 1350 0351390101 Health Science

Massage Therapy - Accelerated Option 2021-2022 596 608 597 53022 750 0351350102 Health Science

Massage Therapy - Generic Option 2021-2022 596 608 597 53021 750 0351350102 Health Science

Massage Therapy - Transitional Option 2021-2022 596 608 597 53023 750 0351350102 Health Science

Medical Assisting 2021-2022 627 608 597 53007 1300 0351080102 Health Science

Medical Coder/Biller 2021-2022 596 631 617 53010 1110 0351071403 Health Science

PC Support Services 2021-2022 627 608 597 55022 600 0515120200 Not included

Pharmacy Technician 2021-2022 657 608 597 53004 1050 0351080506 Health Science

Phlebotomy Technician 2021-2022 NA NA NA 53003 165 0351100901 NA

Private Investigator Intern 2021-2022 NA NA NA 57023 40 0743010907 NA

Private Security Officer 2021-2022 NA NA NA 57006 68 0743010900 NA

TABE 11 and 12 Minimum Scale Score Requirements for Career and Technical Education Programs at Miami Dade College 

In accordance with Rule 6A-10.040 - Basic Skills Requirements for Postsecondary Career Certificate Education, F.A.C., students enrolled in a postsecondary program offered for career education credit of 450 

^Contact the Florida Department of Law Enforcement for information regarding basic skills and the Criminal Justice Basic Abilities Examination in regard to the Career Technical Certificate in Florida Law 

*Effective May 3, 2022 students will only need to demonstrate competence for basic skills purposes in either Reading or Language to meet the communications requirement.



Certificate Title
Effective Academic 

Year
Math Language Reading Plan Code

Credit 

Hours
FL CIP Code

Advanced Automotive Service Technology - Tesla Technician 2020-2021 627 608 597 51000 800 0647060413

Aircraft Structural Assembly and Fabrication Apprenticeship 2020-2021 NA NA NA 59005 4296 0847060900

Business Computer Programming 2020-2021 596 584 576 55023 1200 0511020202

Correctional Officer - State 2020-2021 NA NA NA 57021 420 0743010200

Fire Fighter Minimum Standards 2020-2021 627 608 597 57004 492 0743020304

Fire Fighter/Emergency Medical Technician - Combined 2020-2021 627 608 597 58000 792 0743020313

Florida CMS Law Enforcement BRT 2020-2021 NA NA NA 57022 770 0743010700

Massage Therapy - Accelerated Option 2020-2021 596 608 597 53022 750 0351350102

Massage Therapy - Generic Option 2020-2021 596 608 597 53021 750 0351350102

Massage Therapy - Transitional Option 2020-2021 596 608 597 53023 750 0351350102

Medical Assisting 2020-2021 627 608 597 53007 1300 0351080102

Medical Coder/Biller 2020-2021 596 631 617 53010 1110 0351070716

PC Support Services 2020-2021 627 608 597 55022 600 0515120200

Pharmacy Technician 2020-2021 657 608 597 53004 1050 0351080506

Phlebotomy Technician 2020-2021 NA NA NA 53003 165 0351100901

Private Investigator Intern 2020-2021 NA NA NA 57023 40 0743010907

Private Security Officer 2020-2021 NA NA NA 57006 68 0743010900

TABE 11 and 12 Minimum Scale Score Requirements for

 Career and Technical Education Programs at Miami Dade College 

In accordance with Rule 6A-10.040, F.A.C., the TABE is not required for Career and Technical Education programs offered for less than 450 hours, Law Enforcement, and Corrections 



Certificate Title

Effective 

Academic Year Math Language Reading Plan Code

Credit 

Hours FL CIP Code
Advanced Automotive Service Technology - Tesla Technician 2019-2020 627 608 597 51000 800 0647060413

Aircraft Structural Assembly and Fabrication Apprenticeship 2019-2020 NA NA NA 59005 4296 0847060900

Bail Bond Agent* 2019-2020 NA NA NA 57003 120 0743019902

Business Computer Programming 2019-2020 596 584 576 55023 1200 0511020202

Business Supervision and Management* 2019-2020 596 584 576 55014 900 0552020101

Commercial Art Technology* 2019-2020 596 584 576 56004 1500 0650040208

Correctional Officer - State 2019-2020 NA NA NA 57021 420 0743010200

Electronic Technology* 2019-2020 627 584 576 56002 1400 0615030300

Fire Fighter Minimum Standards 2019-2020 627 608 597 57004 492 0743020304

Fire Fighter/Emergency Medical Technician - Combined 2019-2020 627 608 597 58000 792 0743020313

Florida CMS Law Enforcement BRT 2019-2020 NA NA NA 57022 770 0743010700

Massage Therapy - Accelerated Option 2019-2020 596 608 597 53022 750 0351350102

Massage Therapy - Generic Option 2019-2020 596 608 597 53021 750 0351350102

Massage Therapy - Transitional Option 2019-2020 596 608 597 53023 750 0351350102

Medical Assisting 2019-2020 627 608 597 53007 1300 0351080102

Medical Coder/Biller 2019-2020 596 631 617 53010 1110 0351070716

Medical Record Transcribing* 2019-2020 596 631 617 53006 1200 0351070701

PC Support Services 2019-2020 627 608 597 55022 600 0515120200

Pharmacy Technician 2019-2020 657 608 597 53004 1050 0351080506

Phlebotomy Technician 2019-2020 NA NA NA 53003 165 0351100901

Private Investigator Intern 2019-2020 NA NA NA 57023 40 0743010907

Private Security Officer 2019-2020 NA NA NA 57006 68 0743010900

Television Production* 2019-2020 596 584 576 56008 1200 0610020218

TABE 11 and 12 Minimum Scale Score Requirements for

 Career and Technical Education Programs at Miami Dade College 

*Program has been sunset. No new addmissions effective Summer 2020.

In accordance with Rule 6A-10.040, F.A.C., the TABE is not required for Career and Technical Education programs offered for less than 450 hours, Law Enforcement, and Corrections 

programs.	



Certificate Title

Effective 

Academic Year Math Language Reading Plan Code Credit Hours FL CIP Code
Bail Bond Agent 2018-2019 N/A N/A N/A 57003 120 0743019902

Business Computer Programming 2018-2019 596 584 576 55023 1200 0511020202

Commercial Art Technology 2018-2019 596 584 576 56004 1500 0650040208

Correctional Officer - County 2018-2019 N/A N/A N/A 57020 420 0743010200

Correctional Officer - State 2018-2019 N/A N/A N/A 57021 420 0743010200

Crossover from Correctional Officer to Law Enforcement Officer 2018-2019 N/A N/A N/A 57016 518 0743010702

Electronic Technology 2018-2019 627 584 576 56002 1400 0615030300

Fire Fighter Minimum Standards 2018-2019 627 608 597 57004 398 0743020303

Fire Fighter/Emergency Medical Technician - Combined 2018-2019 N/A N/A N/A 58000 698 0743020312

Florida CMS Law Enforcement BRT 2018-2019 N/A N/A N/A 57022 770 0743010700

Massage Therapy - Accelerated Option 2018-2019 596 608 597 53022 750 0351350102

Massage Therapy - Generic Option 2018-2019 596 608 597 53021 750 0351350102

Massage Therapy - Transitional Option 2018-2019 596 608 597 53023 750 0351350102

Medical Assisting 2018-2019 627 608 597 53007 1300 0351080102

Medical Coder/Biller 2018-2019 596 631 617 53010 1110 0351070716

Medical Record Transcribing 2018-2019 596 631 617 53006 1200 0351070701

PC Support Services 2018-2019 627 608 597 55022 600 0515120200

Pharmacy Technician 2018-2019 657 608 597 53004 1050 0351080506

Television Production 2018-2019 596 584 576 56008 1200 0610020218

TABE 11 and 12 Minimum Scale Score Requirements for

 Career and Technical Education Programs at Miami Dade College 

In accordance with Rule 6A-10.040, F.A.C., the TABE is not required for Career and Technical Education programs offered for less than 450 hours,
Law Enforcement, and Corrections programs.




